HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 13,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 130-131

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3119 Work Session
HB 2241 Public Hearing
HB 2241 Work Session
HB 2382 Work Session
HB 3129 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
130A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 9:00 a.m.
HB 3119- WORK SESSION

010 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)

032 Jan Coleman, Yamhill County Clerks

062 Chair Macpherson

063 Rep. Bonamici

070 Coleman

075 Rep. Flores

078 Chair Macpherson

086 Rep. Flores
130A 092 Kalmanson

094 Chair Macpherson

103 Coleman

115 Chair Macpherson

137 Kalmanson

146 Coleman



HB 2241- PUBLIC HEARING

149
152
160
174
187
199
202
215
225
227
235
237
244
255
265
274
276
284
300
308
310
322
323
327
330
332
333
340

130A

131A

370
378
044

Chair Macpherson

Coleman

Rep. Cameron

Coleman

Rep. Cameron

Coleman

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Kalmanson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Cameron

Coleman

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Coleman

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Whisnant

Coleman

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 3119 -2 amendments dated

3/30/07.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves HB 3119 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,

Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson

EXCUSED: 1 - Flores

Chair Macpherson

The motion CARRIES.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
Scott Taylor, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Whisnant



053 Taylor

071 Rep. Whisnant

076 Taylor

084 Rep. Bonamici

090 Taylor

102 Rep. Cameron

112 Taylor

117 Rep. Cameron

120 Taylor

125 Rep. Barker

134 Rep. Komp

142 Rep. Flores

146 Chair Macpherson

147 Rep. Whisnant

155 Rep. Barker

161 Taylor

165 Taylor

170 Chair Macpherson

178 Chair Macpherson reconvenes

181 Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25 (EXHIBIT E)

200 Rep. Whisnant

204 Rep. Thatcher

206 Chair Macpherson

213 Rep. Thatcher
131A 227 Chair Macpherson

231 Rep. Cameron

234 Taylor

249 Chair Macpherson

259 Rep. Bonamici

262 Rep. Whisnant

267 Rep. Flores

279 Chair Macpherson

282 Rep. Krieger

293 Taylor

318 Rep. Krieger

320 Chair Macpherson

337 Rep. Bonamici

347 Taylor

352 Rep. Cameron

361 Taylor

367 Rep. Flores

399 Rep. Thatcher

403 Chair Macpherson

408 Rep. Cameron

414 Rep. Thatcher

415 Chair Macpherson

HB 2241- WORK SESSION
416 Chair Macpherson




HB 2382- WORK SESSION

430
441
442
445
447
454

130B

HB 3129- PUBLIC HEARING

030
053
058
070
078
088
094
096
099
100
101
104
110

130B

114
128
199

Rep. Krieger
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker moves
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2241 -2 amendments dated

4/9/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 2241 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Measn BE RESCINDED..

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F, G, H)

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Matt Minnahan, DADS America

Sandra Hansberger, Oregon Law Commission

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Kalmanson

Rep. Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2382 -4 amendments dated
4/10/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Rep. Krieger

MOTION: Moves HB 2382 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP.
KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT I)
Joe Gray, Portland Retired Fire Fighters
Chair Macpherson



208
217
240
252
257
267
270
283

130B 312

320
335
336
338
342
358
368
375

131B 004

011
021
027
034
037

131B 042

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~TEQmmUunaw>

Gray

Rep. Barker

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Cameron

Gray

Chair Macpherson

Gray

Pat West, Oregon State Fire Fighters
Rep. Flores

Gray

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Flores

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Macpherson

Snider

Rep. Barker

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Police Association
Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:23 a.m.

HB 3119, -2 amendments, Staff, 10pp

HB 3119, Written Testimony of James Morales, Matt Kalmanson, 1p
HB 2241, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2241, Written Testimony, Scott Taylor, 2pp

HB 2241, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2382, -1 amendments, Staff, 29pp

HB 2382, -3 amendments, Staff, 31pp

HB 2382, -4 amendments, Staff, 29pp

HB 3129, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p



