HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 13, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 130-131

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3119 Work Session HB 2241 Public Hearing HB 2241 Work Session HB 2382 Work Session HB 3129 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
130A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 9:00 a.m.
<u>HB 3119- WO</u>	ORK SESSION	
	010	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
	032	Jan Coleman, Yamhill County Clerks
	062	Chair Macpherson
	063	Rep. Bonamici
	070	Coleman
	075	Rep. Flores
	078	Chair Macpherson
	086	Rep. Flores
130A	092	Kalmanson
	094	Chair Macpherson
	103	Coleman
	115	Chair Macpherson
	137	Kalmanson
	146	Coleman

	149	Chair Macpherson
	152	Coleman
	160	Rep. Cameron
	174	Coleman
	187	Rep. Cameron
	199	Coleman
	202	Chair Macpherson
	215	Rep. Bonamici
	215	Kalmanson
	223	
		Rep. Bonamici
	235	Chair Macpherson
	237	Rep. Whisnant
	244	Rep. Cameron
	255	Coleman
	265	Rep. Bonamici
	274	Chair Macpherson
	276	Coleman
	284	Rep. Bonamici
	300	Rep. Cameron
	308	Rep. Whisnant
	310	Coleman
	322	Rep. Cameron
	323	Chair Macpherson
	327	Rep. Cameron
	330	Chair Macpherson
	332	Rep. Barker
	333	Rep. Cameron
	340	Chair Macpherson
	510	Rep. Cameron
		-
		MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 3119 -2 amendments dated
		3/30/07. VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Rep. Cameron
		MOTION: Moves HB 3119 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
		AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: 8 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Komp,
		Krieger, Read, Whisnant, Macpherson
		EXCUSED: 1 - Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		The motion CARRIES.
		REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2241- PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
130A	370	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
	378	Scott Taylor, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT D)
121 4	044	Den Whienent

	378
131A	044

Scott Taylor, Department of Corrections (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Whisnant

	053	Taylor
	071	Rep. Whisnant
	076	Taylor
	084	Rep. Bonamici
	090	Taylor
	102	Rep. Cameron
	112	Taylor
	117	Rep. Cameron
	120	Taylor
	125	Rep. Barker
	134	Rep. Komp
	142	Rep. Flores
	146	Chair Macpherson
	147	Rep. Whisnant
	155	Rep. Barker
	161	Taylor
	165	Taylor
	170	Chair Macpherson
	178	Chair Macpherson reconvenes
	181	Rep. Kim Thatcher, House District 25 (EXHIBIT E)
	200	Rep. Whisnant
	204	Rep. Thatcher
	206	Chair Macpherson
	213	Rep. Thatcher
131A	227	Chair Macpherson
	231	Rep. Cameron
	234	Taylor
	249	Chair Macpherson
	259	Rep. Bonamici
	262	Rep. Whisnant
	267	Rep. Flores
	279	Chair Macpherson
	282	Rep. Krieger
	293	Taylor
	318	Rep. Krieger
	320	Chair Macpherson
	337	Rep. Bonamici
	347	Taylor
	352	Rep. Cameron
	361	Taylor
	367	Rep. Flores
	399	Rep. Thatcher
	403	Chair Macpherson
	408	Rep. Cameron
	414	Rep. Thatcher
	415	Chair Macpherson
<u>HB 2241- V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	416	Chair Macpherson

430 Rep. Kri

- 441 Chair Macpherson
- 442 Rep. Barker moves
- 445 Chair Macpherson 447

454

199

- Rep. Barker
- Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2241 -2 amendments dated 4/9/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Rep. Barker

MOTION: Moves HB 2241 to the floor with a DO PASS AS **AMENDED** recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Measn BE RESCINDED..

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. READ will lead discussion on the floor.

130B	030	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT F, G, H)
	053	Chair Macpherson
	058	Rep. Flores
	070	Matt Minnahan, DADS America
	078	Sandra Hansberger, Oregon Law Commission
	088	Rep. Krieger
	094	Chair Macpherson
	096	Rep. Krieger
	099	Chair Macpherson
	100	Rep. Bonamici
	101	Kalmanson
	104	Rep. Krieger
	110	Chair Macpherson
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2382 -4 amendments dated
		4/10/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Rep. Krieger
		MOTION: Moves HB 2382 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
		AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. REP. KRIEGER will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 3129- P	UBLIC HEARING	
130B	114	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT I)
	128	Joe Gray, Portland Retired Fire Fighters

		-			
Chair	Macp	ohe	er	SC	m

	208	Gray
	217	Rep. Barker
	240	Rep. Krieger
	252	Rep. Cameron
	257	Gray
	267	Chair Macpherson
	270	Gray
	283	Pat West, Oregon State Fire Fighters
130B	312	Rep. Flores
	320	Gray
	335	Chair Macpherson
	336	Rep. Barker
	338	Rep. Flores
	342	Rep. Cameron
	358	Rep. Flores
	368	Chair Macpherson
	375	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
131B	004	Chair Macpherson
	011	Snider
	021	Rep. Barker
	027	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Police Association
	034	Rep. Whisnant
	037	Chair Macpherson
131B	042	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:23 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3119, -2 amendments, Staff, 10pp
- B. HB 3119, Written Testimony of James Morales, Matt Kalmanson, 1p
- C. HB 2241, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- D. HB 2241, Written Testimony, Scott Taylor, 2pp
- E. HB 2241, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- F. HB 2382, -1 amendments, Staff, 29pp
- G. HB 2382, -3 amendments, Staff, 31pp
- H. HB 2382, -4 amendments, Staff, 29pp
- I. HB 3129, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p